Date In 15/11/21 18:04	Job description SW09 Z 1 B F 0 80 7	Lign	e In
Relia NA / [TT210/1652/V	SAS e-filing		
VehNo EW89395	E-mail (w.doc Star. Alt Bus)		
11014 13/11/21 18:30	i-Motor Claim Form		+
	i-Motor W/O (within tel 2ms TP 4hrs)		
OD 11' (seporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
201	Assessment/Survey Report ;		
TP Insurer	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp	250	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW; (	Tol: Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No: St	E/82SL INC( )/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver. (	Tel:	)	
Policy No. ( ) Pe	riod ( ) Cover Type (	- 1	
Confirmed by : (	Date: Fine:	j	
Insured/Driver Liability ( %) [1	Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P 21-79%; F 80-100	%1	
	Warranty: YES ( )/NO ( )	3,000	
Excess (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	00 ( )/\$2,000 ( )		
General Remarks:-			
( ) Walk-In Customer's infor	rmation strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rater of repairer		V COLUMN
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		2 0 100	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	YES ( ) / NO ( ) ; Towing Co. (		- ,-
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)	Date&Time Comple/ed	Done	bv
	ourtesy Car ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection			
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	000] ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	000] ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Determined Action	000] ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Determined Action	000] ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	000] ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	000] ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	000] ( )	Anst (S)	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 22 00 247	Invoice Preparation Checklist	Ant (S)   1st 18ilt	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 2200247  Inimant's Particulars:-	Invoice Preparation Checklist  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 2200247  Iaimant's Particulars:-	Invoice Preparation Checklist  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 22 00 247  Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	Invoice Preparation Checklist  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 3) TF: Towing Fec \$40,545 4) FT: Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) (T: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$300		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  WA 22 00 247  laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	Invoice Preparation Checklist  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 3) TF: Towing Fec \$40.845 4) FT: Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) iT: Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) iT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 For chiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) 6) TR: Re-inspection \$375		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  WA 22 00 247  laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	Invoice Preparation Checklist		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  WA 22 00 247  Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:  Ontact No:  Imaged Portion:	Invoice Preparation Checklist		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 22 00 247  Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	Invoice Preparation Checklist  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);  2) DA: Darrage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  3) TF: Towing Fee \$40.545 4) FT: Follow-Through Survey \$120  5) i-T: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30  For claiming geninst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003)  6) TR: Re-inspection 375  7) NI: Idae DA + \$MRT Survey \$160  8) NTUC Additional Services -  ODS  *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$55		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Fine Actions  MA 22 00 247  Iaimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:  C: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice Preparation Checklist		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Fime Actions:  NA 22 00 247  Itaimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): uditors' Comments:-	Invoice Preparation Checklist  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 3) TF: Towing Fee \$46,845 4) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 For chaiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) 6) TR: Re-inspection \$75 7) NI: Idae DA + SMRT Survey \$160 8) NT/OC Additional Services (O):  *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$10 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$100 *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$100 *NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt		Amt (3) Add Bill
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Fime Actions:	Invoice Preparation Checklist	151 [51]]	Amt (\$) Add Eill

SN0921BF0007 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 15/11/2021 18:04 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Thevan VERSION: 1 (15/11/2021 18:04 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 15/11/2021 18:04 (SGT) Date of Accident 13/11/2021 18:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident 50 Serangoon North Ave 4, Singapore 555856 Additional Location Information CARPARK

Country/State of Loss Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

EW8939J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No.

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

ZEECHARIAH KONG ZI LONG (JIANG ZILONG)

SXXXX005B

KONG\_ZI\_LONG@YAHOO.COM.SG

(Phone) +65-90227022

+65-90227022

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mercedes

C180

Private use

No - Reporting only

Private car Auto

1600

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Comprehensive

No

D21MPC003644

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

ZEECHARIAH KONG ZI LONG (JIANG ZILONG) SXXXX005B



Page 1 of 10

Date Of Birth 17/07/1986 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 22/11/2006 15 YEARS

Driving experience Gender Mobile Number

(Phone) +65-90227022 Alt. Phone Number +65-90227022

**Email Address** KONG\_ZI\_LONG@YAHOO.COM.SG Address BLK 267C COMPASSVALE CRESCENT #14-179

Address complement Postcode 543287 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Collided into Parked Vehicle

Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No

PASSENGER 1

Name

Gender Male

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO STATEMENT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded?

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SLE1825L Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Private car

Accident report SN0921BF0007

Page 2 of 10

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	=   5
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A: EW89395 B'. SCE1825L

Firsh + east centre

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
on the stored date and time, I replie place bearing EW893AT was
exiting the carpork lot of the stated venue.
It was a meet inisjudy ment as the space was tight. My wear right while are area accidentally clipped rehicle SLE 1825L.
wheel are area accidentally climed rehicle SLE 1825L.
I would like to state firstly, there are no possengers enboard SLE18252
as they as he seen diving or the coffeehop willing 20 metres from
I would like to state firstly, there are no possengers enboard SLE18752 as they can be seen clining at the coffeshop within 20 metres from the parting loss. Secondly of this venicle was parted with the wheels slanted to the right as shown from my accident Scene photos. Thirdly, there
to the right as shown from my accident scene photos. Thirdly, there
Was no damage on the fenders, head lights or bonney both parties have
agreed on scene that the accident portion was northered to the
was no damage on the fenders, head lights or bonner. Both parties have agreed on scene that the accident portion was northered to the form for the dips.
the state of the s
My vonicle suffered very slight scrarious near the sheel are toy.

# Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

		ACCIDENT STA	10	
	ACCIDENT DATE:	3/11/2/JOD/MM	(7777), ПМЕ:( 6	(MM:HH)(05,:
	LOCATION:	First Course	Carpark	
	T. DETAILS OF Y	VEHICLE EW89395		18
	b)INSURANC c)POLICY NI d)POLICY TY e)MAKE & M f)TYPE:(SALO	CECOMPANY: TII	PARTY / THIRD PA	(CLE / OTHERS)
	h) PURPOSE ( I) ARE YOU C	DE USING AT ACCIDENT TIME LAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN SE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAI	E Triugte NINSURANCE (YES/	<u>, </u>
	2. INSURED / PC	DUCY HOLDER		
	b) NRIC/FIN/F	ASSPORT:		4072 7022
(4 k)	* CONTINUE 2			
Alto of beis	Sanas, DRIVER	O 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POL	CY HOLDER	14
Clindudina,	driver) a) NAME:		(M.	ALE / FEMALE)
4 Ht of pers Canduding, (2)	b)NRIC/FIN/P c)ADDRESS:_	ASSPORT:	CONTACT	
104	500 CO			
-	f)YEARS OF DI	ON: (NDOOR / OUTDOOR)	111 500 6	
12	IF NO, RELAT	AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IN TONSHIP OF THE DRIVER	WITH INSURED:	
	5. a) WEATHER C	ONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINII	NG / OTHERS	
	6. WAS ANYBOD	ACE: (ORY / WET / OTHERS_ Y INJURED (YES / 100)		
	7. a)REPORTED T	O POLICE (YES / NO))		
		E STATE WHICH POLICE STA		
Ho of passer	8. THIRD PARTY V	NUMBER: 3618236	MODEL:	-1
Cluding d	b) DRIVER'S c) NRIC/FIN/	N. B. W. M. J. B. W. B.	CONTACT	
()	9. THIRD PARTY V			
K No of passi	d) VEHICLE N		MODEL:	
(Indudina	Arwar) f) DRIVER'S I	NAME:		
( )	NRIC/FIN/	PASSPORT:	CONTACT	·
الب				1
Wa	1 (	. cimail = Hong -	zi long @	gahos. lom. 19
		fax =	J	
OWNER	Sent Schelute	**************************************		
in Steel	=== 46	VIDEO =	8.0	
	04 61			*

. '



#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.ii.com.sg

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

## CERTIFICATE NO.: D21MPC0003644

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: EW8939J

Chassis No.

: WDD2050402R394583

2. Name of Policyholder

: ZECHARIAH KONG ZI LONG (JIANG ZILONG)

3 Effective date of Insurance

: 31 May 2021

4. Expiry date of Insurance

: 30 May 2022

#### 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him/her or his/her employer or his/her partner.

employer or his/her partner.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

#### 6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

## The Policy does not cover

- a) Use for hire or reward.
- b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.
- c) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.
- d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Insured & Named Drivers Excess Sect 1 : SGD600.00 Unnamed Drivers Excess Sect 1 : SGD1,100.00 Windscreen Excess : SGD100.00

Hire Purchase Company : United Overseas Bank Limited

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker : A000041/P & C INSURANCE AGENCY

Date of Issue : 18/05/2021 16:11:19 MX1-Private Car (Insured Driving) For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory



#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.lli.com.sg

# THE SCHEDULE

Agency

P & C INSURANCE AGENCY/A000041

Policy Number

D21MPC0003644

Issued on

18 May 2021 in Singapore (SIF)

Type of Policy

Private Car - Own Use

Period of Insurance

Insured's Name

31 May 2021 to 30 May 2022 both dates inclusive ZECHARIAH KONG ZI LONG (JIANG ZILONG)

287C COMPASSVALE CRESCENT

#14-179,COMPASSVALE CAPE SINGAPORE

543287

Premium

Address

After 50.00% No Claim

Discount & OFD

SGD

775.70

7% GST

SGD

54.30

Total Premium Due

SGD

830.00

#### PRIVATE CAR

Registration

EW8939J

Type of Cover Make/Model

COMPREHENSIVE

Body Type

MERCEDES/C180 AVANTGARDE (R17 LED) SALOON

1595.00

Capacity cc's

Seating Capacity Year of Manufacture

2018

Engine No.

27491031379929

Chassis No.

WDD2050402R394583

Named Drivers Hire Purchase ZECHARIAH KONG ZI LONG (JIANG ZILONG)

United Overseas Bank Limited

Insured & Named Drivers Excess Sect I: SGD600.00 Unnamed Drivers Excess Sect I

: SGD1.100.00

Windscreen Excess

: SGD100.00

SUM INSURED: MARKET VALUE AT TIME OF LOSS

The following clauses and endorsements apply to this vehicle: Endorsements Applicable

PASSENGER RISK

M1,M2,M3A,M6,M7,M8,M11,M12,M19,M20,M21 & MEMO 1

25(SRCC),57(FLOOD),72(B),WAR & TERRORISM EXCLUSION ENDT CONDITION 5 OF THE POLICY IS REVISED AS PER THE ATTACHED

AMENDED CONDITION 5 ENDT, NOTIFICATION CLAUSE

WINDSCREEN UNLIMITED

NCD PROTECTOR

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.